
05.17.22

2022 SouthEast Police

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Motorcycle Rodeo Results



3rd Place: Chris Moniz - Broward Sheriff's Office
2nd Place: Rey Soriano - Palm Beach Sheriff's Office
1st Place: Donnie Williams - McKinney PD - Texas

5th Place: Ron Allexander - McKinney PD - Texas
4th Place: John Harris - McKinney PD - Texas
3rd Place: Dane Billington - McKinney PD - Texas
2nd Place: Dustin Hoya - McKinney PD - Texas
1st Place: Donnie Williams - McKinney PD - Texas

5th Place: Chris Keating - Coconut Creek PD
4th Place: Tommy Hannigan - Palm Beach Sheriff's Office
3rd Place: Tom Dague - Palm Beach Sheriff's Office
2nd Place: Donald Davis - Coconut Creek PD
1st Place: Rob Grimsley - Summervilled PD

5th Place: Bobby Draughon - Oviedo PD
4th Place: Scott Groves - Pembroke Pines PD
3rd Place: John Harris - McKinney PD
2nd Place: Dane Billington - McKinney PD
1st Place: Mike Davis - McKinney PD

5th Place: Eric Schuster - Coral Springs PD
4th Place: Adam Reisner - Boca Raton PD
3rd Place: John Harrison - Coral Springs PD
2nd Place: John P. Harris - McKinney PD
1st Place: Rob Grimsley - Sumemrville PD

2022 SouthEast Police Motorcycle
Rodeo Results

Challenge Ride: 04/29/22

Fun Run: 04/28/22

Division #1 - Overall Skills: 04/30/22

Division #2 - Overall Skills:

Over 50  - Overall Skills:



5th Place: Juan Suarez - Miami Beach PD
4th Place: Rey Soriano - Palm Beach Sheriff's Office
3rd Place: Joshua McCoy - Palm Beach Sheriff's Office
2nd Place: Rene Garcia - Miami Dade PD
1st Place: Matt Dolton - Pembroke Pines PD

John Strunk - Davie PD

5th Place: Dustin Hoya - Mckinney PD - Texas (1:27.13)
4th Place: Jose Gonzalez - Broward Sheriff's Office (1:32.38)
3rd Place: Christopher Moniz - Broward Sheriff's Office (1:34.07)
2nd Place: Brad Willard - Broward Sheriff's Office (1:34.90)
1st Place: Donnie Williams - McKinney PD - Texas (1:54.22)

5th Place: Brad Willard - Broward Sheriff's Office
4th Place: Dustin Hoya - Mckinney PD - Texas
3rd Place: Christopher Moniz - Broward Sheriff's Office
2nd Place: Jose Gonzalez - Broward Sheriff's Office
1st Place: Donnie Williams - McKinney PD - Texas

1st Place: BSO #2
Christopher Moniz
Steve Chapman
Jose Gonzalez
Bard Willard

2nd Place: PBSO/McKinney
Ron Alexander - McKinney PD
Tommy Hannigan - PBSO
Rey Soriano - PBSO
Mike Davis - McKinney PD

Individual Slow Ride: 04/29/22

Team Slow Ride: 04/30/22

Most Improved Novice from 2021:

Novice - Overall Skills:

Bronfman Challenge: 04/30/22



3rd Place: Mixed #1
Bobby Draughon - Oviedo PD
Rob Grimsley - Summerville PD
Kyle Gabrus - Orange County Sheriff's Office
Ray De Jesus - North Miami PD

4th Place: BSO #3
Cris Manga
Emilio Ruiz
Chris Mattingly
Jefff Zjwain

5th Place: McKinney PD
Donnie Williams
Dustin Hoya
Dane Billington
John Harris

1st Place: Mixed Team #1
Bobby Draughon - Oviedo PD
Rob Grimsley - Summerville PD
Kyle Gabrus - Orange County Sheriff's Office
Ray De Jesus - North Miami PD

2nd Place: PBSO/Boca PD Mix
Tom Dague - Palm Beach Sheriff's Office
Tommy Hannigan - Palm Beach Sheriff's Office
Rey Soriano - Palm Beach Sheriff's Office
Adam Reisner - Boca Raton PD

3rd Place: McKinney Texas PD
Donnie Williams
Dustin Hoya
Ron Alexander
John P. Harris

4th Place: Coral Springs PD - Team 1
John Harrison
Eric Schuster
Chris Swinson
John Stewart

Overal Team:



5th Place: BSO Team #2
Christopher Moniz
Steve Chapman
Jose Gonzalez
Brad Willard

5th Place: Dustin Hoya - McKinney PD - Texas
4th Place: John P. Harris - McKinney PD - Texas
3rd Place: Mike Davis - McKinney PD - Texas
2nd Place: Dane Billington - McKinney PD - Texas (116.00)
1st	Place: Rob	Grimsley	‐	Summerville	PD	(Skills	Time	113.13)

Mr. Rodeo:
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1 Taub, Kevin Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #1

2 Alexander, John Miami Dade PD 2 N N Toto Distruction

3 Mattingly, Christopher Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #3

4 Davis, Mike McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N N McKinney/Sarasota

5 Seckendorf, Darrell Sarasota County SO 2 N Y

6 Reisner, Adam Boca Raton PD 2 N Y PBSO/Boca 1

7 Swinson, Chris Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #1

8 Frank, Jason Sarasota PD 2 N N Sarasota

9 Chong, Hyok Miami Beach PD 1 Y Y

10 Anderson, Kevin Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO #1

11 Rivera, Joel Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO/Boca 2

12 Billington, Dane McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N N McKinney/Sarasota

13 Harrison, John Coral Springs PD 2 N Y CSPD #1

14 Ruiz, Emilio Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO #3

15 Chapman, Steve Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #2

16 Pianelli, Michael Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #1

17 Feltovic, Mike Sarasota County SO 2 N Y Sarasota

18 Davis, Donald Coconut Creek PD 1 N N CCPD #1

19 Grimsley, Rob Summerville PD 1 N Y Mixed #1

20 De Jesus, Ray North Miami PD 2 N Y Mixed #1

21 Gabrus, Kyle Orange County SO 2 N N Mixed #1

22 Suarez, Juan Miami Beach PD 1 Y N

23 Fernandes, Derek Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #2

24 Martin, Jennifer Pembroke Pines PD 2 Y N PPPD #2

25 Hoya, Dustin McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N N McKinney PD

26 Santiago, Carlos Pembroke Pines PD 2 Y N PPPD #2

27 Hannigan, Tommy Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO/Boca 1

28 Schuster, Eric Coral Springs PD 2 N Y CSPD #1

29 Keating, Chris Coconut Creek PD 1 N N CCPD #1



30 Palmer, Christopher Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N PPPD #1

31 Stewart, John Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #1

32 Alexander, Ron McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N N McKinney PD

33 Ziadie, Andrew Boca Raton PD 2 Y N PBSO/Boca 2

34 Adkins, Allen Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO #4

35 Dolton, Matt Pembroke Pines PD 2 Y N PPPD #1

37 Binkley, Matt Sarasota County SO 2 N Y Sarasota

38 Lopez, Robert Coconut Creek PD 1 N Y CCPD #1

39 O'Brien, William Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation #1

40 Downs, Joe Broward County SO 2 Y N BSO #4

41 McCoy, Joshua Palm Beach County SO 1 Y N PBSO/Boca 2

42 Soriano, Rey Palm Beach County SO 1 Y N PBSO/Boca 1

43 Molina, Tony Orange County SO 2 N Y OCSO 

44 Crompton, Eric Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #1

45 Watts, Charles Plantation PD 2 Y N Team #2

46 May, Russel McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N Y McKinney/Sarasota

47 Borjas, Nelson Orange County SO 2 N Y OCSO 

48 Cotellese, Nicolas Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #2

49 Williams, Donnie McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N N McKinney PD

50 Heyman, Luke Sarasota County SO 2 Y N McKinney/Sarasota

51 Hamilton, William Plantation PD 2 N N Team #2

52 Adams, Jimmie Sarasota County SO 2 N N Sarasota

53 Carriuola, Chris Orange County SO 2 N N OCSO 

55 Whisnant, Jason Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #2

56 Draughon, Bobby Oviedo PD 2 N N Mixed #1

57 Pufahl, Greg Sarasota County SO 2 Y N

58 Dieudonne, Kern Miami Dade PD 2 Y N Toto Distruction

59 Gonzalez, Jose Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #2

60 Olea, Eli Pembroke Pines PD 2 Y N PPPD #2

61 Garcia, Rene Miami Dade PD 2 Y Y Toto Distruction

62 Torres, Mario Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #4

66 Maguire, Matthew Lauderhill PD 2 N N Davie/Lauderhill

67 Miller, Justin Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation #1



68 Elmore, Phil Miami Beach PD 1 N N

69 McDaniels, Dave Orange County SO 2 N N OCSO 

70 Planas, Juan Miami Dade PD 2 N N Toto Distruction

71 Manga, Cristian Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #3

72 Alvarez, Alberto Miami Beach PD 1 N N

73 Schaut, Richard Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #2

74 Brown, Joseph Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N PPPD #1

75 Herring, Charles Pembroke Pines PD 2 N Y PPPD #2

76 Vargas, Julio Miami Beach PD 1 N N

78 Everhart, Todd Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #4

79 Strunk, John Davie PD 2 N N Davie/Lauderhill

80 Moniz, Christopher Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #2

82 Stotler, Allen Sunrise PD 2 N Y Team #2

84 Willard, Brad Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #2

85 Lee, Robert Coconut Creek PD 1 N Y CCPD #1

86 Groves, Scott Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N PPPD #1

89 McCarthy, Timothy Palm Beach County SO 1 Y Y PBSO/Boca 2

90 Ledek, Robert FAU PD 1 Y N Team #2

94 Johnson, Wayne Lauderhill PD 2 Y N Davie/Lauderhill

95 Harris, John P. McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N Y McKinney PD

96 Cuccia, Joseph Plantation PD 2 Y N Plantation #1

97 Fraska III, Mitchell Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation #1

98 Cardoso, Giordano Miami Beach PD 1 Y N

102 Zjawin, Jeff Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #3

105 Dague, Thomas Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO/Boca 1

109 Guzman, Anthony Miami Beach PD 1 Y N

113 Chin, David Davie PD 2 N Y Davie/Lauderhill

114 Martinez, Robert Miami Beach PD 1 Y Y
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1 Taub, Kevin Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #1 0 5 119.63 4 0 0 118.63 4 5 25.50 0 5 20.50 65.34

2 Alexander, John Miami Dade PD 2 N N Toto Distruction 0 5 120.84 2 0 0 117.84 2 5 25.48 0 5 20.48 22.50

3 Mattingly, Christopher Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #3 9 0 122.88 2 0 0 133.88 11 0 26.88 12 0 38.88 26.00

4 Davis, Mike McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N N McKinney/Sarasota 0 5 115.55 0 5 5 100.55 0 15 23.22 0 5 18.22 58.38

5 Seckendorf, Darrell Sarasota County SO 2 N Y 17 0 131.22 0 5 0 143.22 17 5 30.44 2 0 32.44 11.81

6 Reisner, Adam Boca Raton PD 2 N Y PBSO/Boca 1 0 5 121.40 0 5 5 106.40 0 15 24.82 0 5 19.82

7 Swinson, Chris Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #1 0 5 124.72 2 0 0 121.72 2 5 25.01 0 5 20.01 20.59

8 Frank, Jason Sarasota PD 2 N N Sarasota 0 5 121.22 0 5 5 106.22 0 15 30.75 6 0 36.75 9.25

9 Chong, Hyok Miami Beach PD 1 Y Y 5 0 129.78 13 0 0 147.78 18 0 26.56 2 0 28.56 19.06

10 Anderson, Kevin Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO #1 0 5 115.62 15 0 0 125.62 15 5 24.65 0 5 19.65 64.69

11 Rivera, Joel Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO/Boca 2 12 0 127.66 10 0 0 149.66 22 0 26.19 5 0 31.19 18.66

12 Billington, Dane McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N N McKinney/Sarasota 0 5 116.00 0 5 5 101.00 0 15 22.83 0 5 17.83 68.00

13 Harrison, John Coral Springs PD 2 N Y CSPD #1 0 5 120.44 0 5 5 105.44 0 15 25.64 0 5 20.64 19.72

14 Ruiz, Emilio Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO #3 25 0 125.31 0 5 0 145.31 25 5 25.69 0 5 20.69 48.97

15 Chapman, Steve Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #2 0 5 120.65 0 5 5 105.65 0 15 25.87 0 5 20.87 72.75

16 Pianelli, Michael Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #1 5 0 126.62 2 0 0 133.62 7 0 25.41 0 5 20.41 61.06

17 Feltovic, Mike Sarasota County SO 2 N Y Sarasota 4 0 118.22 0 5 0 117.22 4 5 23.96 0 5 18.96 41.50

18 Davis, Donald Coconut Creek PD 1 N N CCPD #1 0 5 116.19 0 5 5 101.19 0 15 24.68 5 0 29.68 65.19

19 Grimsley, Rob Summerville PD 1 N Y Mixed #1 0 5 113.13 0 5 5 98.13 0 15 23.47 0 5 18.47 78.19

20 De Jesus, Ray North Miami PD 2 N Y Mixed #1 0 5 117.65 5 0 0 117.65 5 5 25.52 0 5 20.52 41.75

21 Gabrus, Kyle Orange County SO 2 N N Mixed #1 0 5 121.62 0 5 5 106.62 0 15 26.32 0 5 21.32 77.60

22 Suarez, Juan Miami Beach PD 1 Y N 0 5 129.72 6 0 0 130.72 6 5 28.85 4 0 32.85 14.09

23 Fernandes, Derek Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #2 20 0 130.81 2 0 0 152.81 22 0 28.63 0 5 23.63 16.13

24 Martin, Jennifer Pembroke Pines PD 2 Y N PPPD #2 23 0 136.78 2 0 0 161.78 25 0 29.63 2 0 31.63 19.19

25 Hoya, Dustin McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N N McKinney PD 0 5 110.86 2 0 0 107.86 2 5 21.82 0 5 16.82 87.13

26 Santiago, Carlos Pembroke Pines PD 2 Y N PPPD #2 41 0 203.50 38 0 0 282.50 79 0 30.78 0 5 25.78 7.65

27 Hannigan, Tommy Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO/Boca 1 0 5 117.40 0 5 5 102.40 0 15 23.62 0 5 18.62

28 Schuster, Eric Coral Springs PD 2 N Y CSPD #1 0 5 125.97 0 5 5 110.97 0 15 26.59 0 5 21.59 19.00

29 Keating, Chris Coconut Creek PD 1 N N CCPD #1 0 5 126.78 0 5 5 111.78 0 15 25.72 0 5 20.72 23.40

30 Palmer, Christopher Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N PPPD #1 0 5 119.59 31 0 0 145.59 31 5 25.75 0 5 20.75 56.97

31 Stewart, John Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #1 2 0 125.32 0 5 0 122.32 2 5 26.15 0 5 21.15 16.93

32 Alexander, Ron McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N N McKinney PD 0 5 115.09 4 0 0 114.09 4 5 22.95 0 5 17.95 60.88

33 Ziadie, Andrew Boca Raton PD 2 Y N PBSO/Boca 2 12 0 130.47 0 5 0 137.47 12 5 26.56 0 5 21.56

34 Adkins, Allen Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO #4 12 0 125.69 25 0 0 162.69 37 0 28.02 0 5 23.02 34.44

35 Dolton, Matt Pembroke Pines PD 2 Y N PPPD #1 0 5 127.12 0 5 5 112.12 0 15 25.87 0 5 20.87 23.63

37 Binkley, Matt Sarasota County SO 2 N Y Sarasota 27 0 127.94 0 5 0 149.94 27 5 27.30 0 5 22.30 19.10

38 Lopez, Robert Coconut Creek PD 1 N Y CCPD #1 2 0 125.90 2 0 0 129.90 4 0 24.37 0 5 19.37 21.13
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39 O'Brien, William Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation #1 0 5 125.22 2 0 0 122.22 2 5 25.31 0 5 20.31 32.75

40 Downs, Joe Broward County SO 2 Y N BSO #4 0 5 138.65 13 0 0 146.65 13 5 26.56 0 5 21.56 3.81

41 McCoy, Joshua Palm Beach County SO 1 Y N PBSO/Boca 2 0 5 137.50 0 5 5 122.50 0 15 25.73 0 5 20.73 24.10

42 Soriano, Rey Palm Beach County SO 1 Y N PBSO/Boca 1 2 0 126.62 0 5 0 123.62 2 5 41.94 12 0 53.94 24.85

43 Molina, Tony Orange County SO 2 N Y OCSO  5 0 119.85 4 0 0 128.85 9 0 24.06 0 5 19.06 22.75

44 Crompton, Eric Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #1 0 5 115.82 2 0 0 112.82 2 5 23.53 5 0 28.53 70.41

45 Watts, Charles Plantation PD 2 Y N Team #2 15 0 119.31 7 0 0 141.31 22 0 24.66 0 5 19.66 29.31

46 May, Russel McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N Y McKinney/Sarasota 30 0 129.85 21 0 0 180.85 51 0 32.29 14 0 46.29 17.63

47 Borjas, Nelson Orange County SO 2 N Y OCSO  0 5 118.09 2 0 0 115.09 2 5 23.29 0 5 18.29 11.97

48 Cotellese, Nicolas Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #2 0 5 126.88 2 0 0 123.88 2 5 27.69 0 5 22.69 18.00

49 Williams, Donnie McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N N McKinney PD 0 5 116.29 2 0 0 113.29 2 5 21.55 0 5 16.55 114.22

50 Heyman, Luke Sarasota County SO 2 Y N McKinney/Sarasota 35 0 152.44 27 0 0 214.44 62 0 40.30 10 0 50.30 11.06

51 Hamilton, William Plantation PD 2 N N Team #2 0 5 136.53 18 0 0 149.53 18 5 26.82 0 5 21.82 6.12

52 Adams, Jimmie Sarasota County SO 2 N N Sarasota 0 5 122.25 2 0 0 119.25 2 5 24.31 0 5 19.31 36.44

53 Carriuola, Chris Orange County SO 2 N N OCSO  2 0 118.65 4 0 0 124.65 6 0 38.61 21 0 59.61 30.91

55 Whisnant, Jason Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #2 4 0 131.41 0 5 0 130.41 4 5 27.19 0 5 22.19 13.63

56 Draughon, Bobby Oviedo PD 2 N N Mixed #1 0 5 117.43 0 5 5 102.43 0 15 23.41 0 5 18.41 21.69

57 Pufahl, Greg Sarasota County SO 2 Y N 18 0 131.53 19 0 0 168.53 37 0 41.00 15 0 56.00 17.21

58 Dieudonne, Kern Miami Dade PD 2 Y N Toto Distruction 2 0 156.75 22 0 0 180.75 24 0 28.13 0 5 23.13 4.28

59 Gonzalez, Jose Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #2 14 0 120.89 12 0 0 146.89 26 0 24.25 0 5 19.25 92.38

60 Olea, Eli Pembroke Pines PD 2 Y N PPPD #2 27 0 146.35 59 0 0 232.35 86 0 31.90 7 0 38.90 6.66

61 Garcia, Rene Miami Dade PD 2 Y Y Toto Distruction 0 5 123.57 2 0 0 120.57 2 5 35.41 15 0 50.41 15.68

62 Torres, Mario Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #4 14 0 135.88 30 0 0 179.88 44 0 27.44 2 0 29.44 6.53

66 Maguire, Matthew Lauderhill PD 2 N N Davie/Lauderhill 0 5 130.41 0 5 5 115.41 0 15 26.56 0 5 21.56 28.57

67 Miller, Justin Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation #1 12 0 124.94 0 5 0 131.94 12 5 24.53 0 5 19.53 15.00

68 Elmore, Phil Miami Beach PD 1 N N 7 0 129.31 9 0 0 145.31 16 0 27.94 5 0 32.94 26.13

69 McDaniels, Dave Orange County SO 2 N N OCSO  0 5 120.00 5 0 0 120.00 5 5 25.00 0 5 20.00 21.35

70 Planas, Juan Miami Dade PD 2 N N Toto Distruction 14 0 142.04 18 0 0 174.04 32 0 27.28 0 5 22.28 10.53

71 Manga, Cristian Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #3 40 0 126.97 5 0 0 171.97 45 0 30.23 14 0 44.23 25.75

72 Alvarez, Alberto Miami Beach PD 1 N N 7 0 123.94 12 0 0 142.94 19 0 0

73 Schaut, Richard Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #2 0 5 125.03 0 5 5 110.03 0 15 25.07 0 5 20.07 19.31

74 Brown, Joseph Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N PPPD #1 0 5 126.09 10 0 0 131.09 10 5 25.77 4 0 29.77 33.43

75 Herring, Charles Pembroke Pines PD 2 N Y PPPD #2 0 0 0 0 0 30.27 0 5 25.27 8.34

76 Vargas, Julio Miami Beach PD 1 N N 10 0 201.63 31 0 0 242.63 41 0 58.90 15 0 73.90 12.78

78 Everhart, Todd Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #4 55 0 136.44 20 0 0 211.44 75 0 31.73 13 0 44.73 13.63

79 Strunk, John Davie PD 2 N N Davie/Lauderhill 2 0 116.94 5 0 0 123.94 7 0 28.22 0 5 23.22 36.84

80 Moniz, Christopher Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #2 0 5 120.78 0 5 5 105.78 0 15 25.45 0 5 20.45 94.07
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82 Stotler, Allen Sunrise PD 2 N Y Team #2 0 5 120.32 24 0 0 139.32 24 5 27.34 0 5 22.34 15.91

84 Willard, Brad Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #2 0 5 120.47 0 5 5 105.47 0 15 25.81 0 5 20.81 94.90

85 Lee, Robert Coconut Creek PD 1 N Y CCPD #1 0 5 127.82 2 0 0 124.82 2 5 24.09 0 5 19.09 18.60

86 Groves, Scott Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N PPPD #1 0 5 117.29 0 5 5 102.29 0 15 24.26 0 5 19.26 45.68

89 McCarthy, Timothy Palm Beach County SO 1 Y Y PBSO/Boca 2 11 0 127.85 12 0 0 150.85 23 0 26.15 0 5 21.15 7.19

90 Ledek, Robert FAU PD 1 Y N Team #2 26 0 141.94 18 0 0 185.94 44 0 28.10 7 0 35.10 20.12

94 Johnson, Wayne Lauderhill PD 2 Y N Davie/Lauderhill 0 5 131.90 9 0 0 135.90 9 5 27.38 0 5 22.38 14.56

95 Harris, John P. McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N Y McKinney PD 0 5 117.06 0 5 5 102.06 0 15 22.85 0 5 17.85 64.38

96 Cuccia, Joseph Plantation PD 2 Y N Plantation #1 0 5 133.60 20 0 0 148.60 20 5 26.85 0 5 21.85 8.88

97 Fraska III, Mitchell Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation #1 0 5 120.50 2 0 0 117.50 2 5 24.55 0 5 19.55 24.97

98 Cardoso, Giordano Miami Beach PD 1 Y N 2 0 121.38 24 0 0 147.38 26 0 26.03 0 5 21.03 14.19

102 Zjawin, Jeff Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #3 0 5 121.93 0 5 5 106.93 0 15 26.00 0 5 21.00 37.19

105 Dague, Thomas Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO/Boca 1 0 5 117.07 0 5 5 102.07 0 15 24.15 0 5 19.15 26.65

109 Guzman, Anthony Miami Beach PD 1 Y N 35 0 159.50 27 0 0 221.50 62 0 0

113 Chin, David Davie PD 2 N Y Davie/Lauderhill 2 0 124.47 4 0 0 130.47 6 0 26.04 0 5 21.04 24.10

114 Martinez, Robert Miami Beach PD 1 Y Y 0 5 121.44 41 0 0 157.44 41 5 24.13 0 5 19.13 12.60



ID NAME AGENCY Rank

49 Williams, Donnie McKinney PD ‐ Texas 1st

42 Soriano, Rey Palm Beach County SO 2nd

80 Moniz, Christopher Broward County SO 3rd

2022 FUN RUN RESULTS



ID AGENCY TIME PENALTY BONUS TOTAL  RANK

49 Williams, Donnie McKinney PD ‐ Texas 21.55 0 5 16.55 1

25 Hoya, Dustin McKinney PD ‐ Texas 21.82 0 5 16.82 2

12 Billington, Dane McKinney PD ‐ Texas 22.83 0 5 17.83 3

95 Harris, John P. McKinney PD ‐ Texas 22.85 0 5 17.85 4

32 Alexander, Ron McKinney PD ‐ Texas 22.95 0 5 17.95 5

4 Davis, Mike McKinney PD ‐ Texas 23.22 0 5 18.22 6

47 Borjas, Nelson Orange County SO 23.29 0 5 18.29 7

56 Draughon, Bobby Oviedo PD 23.41 0 5 18.41 8

19 Grimsley, Rob Summerville PD 23.47 0 5 18.47 9

27 Hannigan, Tommy Palm Beach County SO 23.62 0 5 18.62 10

17 Feltovic, Mike Sarasota County SO 23.96 0 5 18.96 11

43 Molina, Tony Orange County SO 24.06 0 5 19.06 12

85 Lee, Robert Coconut Creek PD 24.09 0 5 19.09 13

114 Martinez, Robert Miami Beach PD 24.13 0 5 19.13 14

105 Dague, Thomas Palm Beach County SO 24.15 0 5 19.15 15

59 Gonzalez, Jose Broward County SO 24.25 0 5 19.25 16

86 Groves, Scott Pembroke Pines PD 24.26 0 5 19.26 17

52 Adams, Jimmie Sarasota County SO 24.31 0 5 19.31 18

38 Lopez, Robert Coconut Creek PD 24.37 0 5 19.37 19

67 Miller, Justin Plantation PD 24.53 0 5 19.53 20

97 Fraska III, Mitchell Plantation PD 24.55 0 5 19.55 21

10 Anderson, Kevin Broward County SO 24.65 0 5 19.65 22

45 Watts, Charles Plantation PD 24.66 0 5 19.66 23

6 Reisner, Adam Boca Raton PD 24.82 0 5 19.82 24

69 McDaniels, Dave Orange County SO 25.00 0 5 20.00 25

7 Swinson, Chris Coral Springs PD 25.01 0 5 20.01 26

73 Schaut, Richard Coral Springs PD 25.07 0 5 20.07 27

39 O'Brien, William Plantation PD 25.31 0 5 20.31 28

16 Pianelli, Michael Broward County SO 25.41 0 5 20.41 29

80 Moniz, Christopher Broward County SO 25.45 0 5 20.45 30

2 Alexander, John Miami Dade PD 25.48 0 5 20.48 31

1 Taub, Kevin Broward County SO 25.50 0 5 20.50 32

20 De Jesus, Ray North Miami PD 25.52 0 5 20.52 33

13 Harrison, John Coral Springs PD 25.64 0 5 20.64 34

14 Ruiz, Emilio Broward County SO 25.69 0 5 20.69 35

29 Keating, Chris Coconut Creek PD 25.72 0 5 20.72 36

41 McCoy, Joshua Palm Beach County SO 25.73 0 5 20.73 37

30 Palmer, Christopher Pembroke Pines PD 25.75 0 5 20.75 38

84 Willard, Brad Broward County SO 25.81 0 5 20.81 39

15 Chapman, Steve Broward County SO 25.87 0 5 20.87 40

35 Dolton, Matt Pembroke Pines PD 25.87 0 5 20.87 40

102 Zjawin, Jeff Broward County SO 26.00 0 5 21.00 42

98 Cardoso, Giordano Miami Beach PD 26.03 0 5 21.03 43

113 Chin, David Davie PD 26.04 0 5 21.04 44

31 Stewart, John Coral Springs PD 26.15 0 5 21.15 45

89 McCarthy, Timothy Palm Beach County SO 26.15 0 5 21.15 45

21 Gabrus, Kyle Orange County SO 26.32 0 5 21.32 47

33 Ziadie, Andrew Boca Raton PD 26.56 0 5 21.56 48

40 Downs, Joe Broward County SO 26.56 0 5 21.56 48

66 Maguire, Matthew Lauderhill PD 26.56 0 5 21.56 48

28 Schuster, Eric Coral Springs PD 26.59 0 5 21.59 51

51 Hamilton, William Plantation PD 26.82 0 5 21.82 52

96 Cuccia, Joseph Plantation PD 26.85 0 5 21.85 53

55 Whisnant, Jason Coral Springs PD 27.19 0 5 22.19 54

70 Planas, Juan Miami Dade PD 27.28 0 5 22.28 55

37 Binkley, Matt Sarasota County SO 27.30 0 5 22.30 56

2022 CHALLENGE RIDE RESULTS

NAME



ID AGENCY TIME PENALTY BONUS TOTAL  RANK

2022 CHALLENGE RIDE RESULTS

NAME

82 Stotler, Allen Sunrise PD 27.34 0 5 22.34 57

94 Johnson, Wayne Lauderhill PD 27.38 0 5 22.38 58

48 Cotellese, Nicolas Coral Springs PD 27.69 0 5 22.69 59

34 Adkins, Allen Broward County SO 28.02 0 5 23.02 60

58 Dieudonne, Kern Miami Dade PD 28.13 0 5 23.13 61

79 Strunk, John Davie PD 28.22 0 5 23.22 62

23 Fernandes, Derek Coral Springs PD 28.63 0 5 23.63 63

75 Herring, Charles Pembroke Pines PD 30.27 0 5 25.27 64

26 Santiago, Carlos Pembroke Pines PD 30.78 0 5 25.78 65

44 Crompton, Eric Broward County SO 23.53 5 0 28.53 66

9 Chong, Hyok Miami Beach PD 26.56 2 0 28.56 67

62 Torres, Mario Broward County SO 27.44 2 0 29.44 68

18 Davis, Donald Coconut Creek PD 24.68 5 0 29.68 69

74 Brown, Joseph Pembroke Pines PD 25.77 4 0 29.77 70

11 Rivera, Joel Palm Beach County SO 26.19 5 0 31.19 71

24 Martin, Jennifer Pembroke Pines PD 29.63 2 0 31.63 72

5 Seckendorf, Darrell Sarasota County SO 30.44 2 0 32.44 73

22 Suarez, Juan Miami Beach PD 28.85 4 0 32.85 74

68 Elmore, Phil Miami Beach PD 27.94 5 0 32.94 75

90 Ledek, Robert FAU PD 28.10 7 0 35.10 76

8 Frank, Jason Sarasota PD 30.75 6 0 36.75 77

72 Alvarez, Alberto Miami Beach PD 0.00 0 0 N/A N/A

3 Mattingly, Christopher Broward County SO 26.88 12 0 38.88 78

60 Olea, Eli Pembroke Pines PD 31.90 7 0 38.90 79

71 Manga, Cristian Broward County SO 30.23 14 0 44.23 80

78 Everhart, Todd Broward County SO 31.73 13 0 44.73 81

46 May, Russel McKinney PD ‐ Texas 32.29 14 0 46.29 82

50 Heyman, Luke Sarasota County SO 40.30 10 0 50.30 83

61 Garcia, Rene Miami Dade PD 35.41 15 0 50.41 84

42 Soriano, Rey Palm Beach County SO 41.94 12 0 53.94 85

57 Pufahl, Greg Sarasota County SO 41.00 15 0 56.00 86

53 Carriuola, Chris Orange County SO 38.61 21 0 59.61 87

76 Vargas, Julio Miami Beach PD 58.90 15 0 73.90 88

109 Guzman, Anthony Miami Beach PD 0.00 0 0 N/A N/A
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19 Grimsley, Rob Summerville PD 98.13 1

18 Davis, Donald Coconut Creek PD 101.19 2

105 Dague, Thomas Palm Beach County SO 102.07 3

27 Hannigan, Tommy Palm Beach County SO 102.40 4

29 Keating, Chris Coconut Creek PD 111.78 5

41 McCoy, Joshua Palm Beach County SO 122.50 6

42 Soriano, Rey Palm Beach County SO 123.62 7

85 Lee, Robert Coconut Creek PD 124.82 8

38 Lopez, Robert Coconut Creek PD 129.90 9

22 Suarez, Juan Miami Beach PD 130.72 10

72 Alvarez, Alberto Miami Beach PD 142.94 11

68 Elmore, Phil Miami Beach PD 145.31 12

98 Cardoso, Giordano Miami Beach PD 147.38 13

9 Chong, Hyok Miami Beach PD 147.78 14

11 Rivera, Joel Palm Beach County SO 149.66 15

89 McCarthy, Timothy Palm Beach County SO 150.85 16

114 Martinez, Robert Miami Beach PD 157.44 17

90 Ledek, Robert FAU PD 185.94 18

109 Guzman, Anthony Miami Beach PD 221.50 19

76 Vargas, Julio Miami Beach PD 242.63 20

N
A
M
E

2022 DIVISION 1
Fairing
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4 Davis, Mike McKinney PD ‐ Texas 100.55 1

12 Billington, Dane McKinney PD ‐ Texas 101.00 2

95 Harris, John P. McKinney PD ‐ Texas 102.06 3

86 Groves, Scott Pembroke Pines PD 102.29 4

56 Draughon, Bobby Oviedo PD 102.43 5

13 Harrison, John Coral Springs PD 105.44 6

84 Willard, Brad Broward County SO 105.47 7

15 Chapman, Steve Broward County SO 105.65 8

80 Moniz, Christopher Broward County SO 105.78 9

8 Frank, Jason Sarasota PD 106.22 10

6 Reisner, Adam Boca Raton PD 106.40 11

21 Gabrus, Kyle Orange County SO 106.62 12

102 Zjawin, Jeff Broward County SO 106.93 13

25 Hoya, Dustin McKinney PD ‐ Texas 107.86 14

73 Schaut, Richard Coral Springs PD 110.03 15

28 Schuster, Eric Coral Springs PD 110.97 16

35 Dolton, Matt Pembroke Pines PD 112.12 17

44 Crompton, Eric Broward County SO 112.82 18

49 Williams, Donnie McKinney PD ‐ Texas 113.29 19

32 Alexander, Ron McKinney PD ‐ Texas 114.09 20

47 Borjas, Nelson Orange County SO 115.09 21

66 Maguire, Matthew Lauderhill PD 115.41 22

17 Feltovic, Mike Sarasota County SO 117.22 23

97 Fraska III, Mitchell Plantation PD 117.50 24

20 De Jesus, Ray North Miami PD 117.65 25

2 Alexander, John Miami Dade PD 117.84 26

1 Taub, Kevin Broward County SO 118.63 27

52 Adams, Jimmie Sarasota County SO 119.25 28

69 McDaniels, Dave Orange County SO 120.00 29

61 Garcia, Rene Miami Dade PD 120.57 30

7 Swinson, Chris Coral Springs PD 121.72 31

39 O'Brien, William Plantation PD 122.22 32

31 Stewart, John Coral Springs PD 122.32 33

48 Cotellese, Nicolas Coral Springs PD 123.88 34

79 Strunk, John Davie PD 123.94 35

53 Carriuola, Chris Orange County SO 124.65 36

10 Anderson, Kevin Broward County SO 125.62 37

43 Molina, Tony Orange County SO 128.85 38

55 Whisnant, Jason Coral Springs PD 130.41 39

113 Chin, David Davie PD 130.47 40

74 Brown, Joseph Pembroke Pines PD 131.09 41

67 Miller, Justin Plantation PD 131.94 42

16 Pianelli, Michael Broward County SO 133.62 43

3 Mattingly, Christopher Broward County SO 133.88 44

94 Johnson, Wayne Lauderhill PD 135.90 45

33 Ziadie, Andrew Boca Raton PD 137.47 46

82 Stotler, Allen Sunrise PD 139.32 47

45 Watts, Charles Plantation PD 141.31 48

5 Seckendorf, Darrell Sarasota County SO 143.22 49

2022 DIVISION 2

N
A
M
E
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2022 DIVISION 2

N
A
M
E

14 Ruiz, Emilio Broward County SO 145.31 50

30 Palmer, Christopher Pembroke Pines PD 145.59 51

40 Downs, Joe Broward County SO 146.65 52

59 Gonzalez, Jose Broward County SO 146.89 53

96 Cuccia, Joseph Plantation PD 148.60 54

51 Hamilton, William Plantation PD 149.53 55

37 Binkley, Matt Sarasota County SO 149.94 56

23 Fernandes, Derek Coral Springs PD 152.81 57

24 Martin, Jennifer Pembroke Pines PD 161.78 58

34 Adkins, Allen Broward County SO 162.69 59

57 Pufahl, Greg Sarasota County SO 168.53 60

71 Manga, Cristian Broward County SO 171.97 61

70 Planas, Juan Miami Dade PD 174.04 62

62 Torres, Mario Broward County SO 179.88 63

58 Dieudonne, Kern Miami Dade PD 180.75 64

46 May, Russel McKinney PD ‐ Texas 180.85 65

78 Everhart, Todd Broward County SO 211.44 66

50 Heyman, Luke Sarasota County SO 214.44 67

60 Olea, Eli Pembroke Pines PD 232.35 68

26 Santiago, Carlos Pembroke Pines PD 282.50 69

75 Herring, Charles Pembroke Pines PD N/A



24

ID AGENCY SCORE RANK

19 Summerville PD Grimsley, Rob 98.13 1

95 McKinney PD ‐ Texas Harris, John P. 102.06 2

13 Coral Springs PD Harrison, John 105.44 3

6 Boca Raton PD Reisner, Adam 106.40 4

28 Coral Springs PD Schuster, Eric 110.97 5

47 Orange County SO Borjas, Nelson 115.09 6

17 Sarasota County SO Feltovic, Mike 117.22 7

20 North Miami PD De Jesus, Ray 117.65 8

61 Miami Dade PD Garcia, Rene 120.57 9

85 Coconut Creek PD Lee, Robert 124.82 10

10 Broward County SO Anderson, Kevin 125.62 11

43 Orange County SO Molina, Tony 128.85 12

38 Coconut Creek PD Lopez, Robert 129.90 13

113 Davie PD Chin, David 130.47 14

82 Sunrise PD Stotler, Allen 139.32 15

5 Sarasota County SO Seckendorf, Darrell 143.22 16

14 Broward County SO Ruiz, Emilio 145.31 17

9 Miami Beach PD Chong, Hyok 147.78 18

37 Sarasota County SO Binkley, Matt 149.94 19

89 Palm Beach County SO McCarthy, Timothy 150.85 20

114 Miami Beach PD Martinez, Robert 157.44 21

34 Broward County SO Adkins, Allen 162.69 22

46 McKinney PD ‐ Texas May, Russel 180.85 23

75 Pembroke Pines PD Herring, Charles N/A

2022 (50+) Results Page

NAME
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ID AGENCY DIVISION RUN TOTAL RANK

35 Pembroke Pines PD Dolton, Matt 2 112.12 1

61 Miami Dade PD Garcia, Rene 2 120.57 2

41 Palm Beach County SO McCoy, Joshua 1 122.5 3

42 Palm Beach County SO Soriano, Rey 1 123.62 4

22 Miami Beach PD Suarez, Juan 1 130.72 5

94 Lauderhill PD Johnson, Wayne 2 135.9 6

33 Boca Raton PD Ziadie, Andrew 2 137.47 7

45 Plantation PD Watts, Charles 2 141.31 8

40 Broward County SO Downs, Joe 2 146.65 9

98 Miami Beach PD Cardoso, Giordano 1 147.38 10

9 Miami Beach PD Chong, Hyok 1 147.78 11

96 Plantation PD Cuccia, Joseph 2 148.6 12

89 Palm Beach County SO McCarthy, Timothy 1 150.85 13

114 Miami Beach PD Martinez, Robert 1 157.44 14

24 Pembroke Pines PD Martin, Jennifer 2 161.78 15

57 Sarasota County SO Pufahl, Greg 2 168.53 16

58 Miami Dade PD Dieudonne, Kern 2 180.75 17

90 FAU PD Ledek, Robert 1 185.94 18

50 Sarasota County SO Heyman, Luke 2 214.44 19

109 Miami Beach PD Guzman, Anthony 1 221.5 20

60 Pembroke Pines PD Olea, Eli 2 232.35 21

26 Pembroke Pines PD Santiago, Carlos 2 282.5 22

2022 Novice Results Page

NAME



ID AGENCY NAME DIV 2021 2022 Pts Rank

3 Broward County SO Mattingly, Christopher 2 87.64 133.88 ‐46.24 FALSE
2 Miami Dade PD Alexander, John 2 92.61 117.84 ‐25.23 FALSE
78 Broward County SO Everhart, Todd 2 110.86 211.44 ‐100.58 FALSE
79 Davie PD Strunk, John 2 115.69 123.94 ‐8.25 FALSE
51 Plantation PD Hamilton, William 2 119.29 149.53 ‐30.24 FALSE

2022 MOST IMPROVED NOVICE RESULTS



ID AGENCY TIME RANK

49 Williams, Donnie McKinney PD ‐ Texas 114.22 1

84 Willard, Brad Broward County SO 94.90 2

80 Moniz, Christopher Broward County SO 94.07 3

59 Gonzalez, Jose Broward County SO 92.38 4

25 Hoya, Dustin McKinney PD ‐ Texas 87.13 5

19 Grimsley, Rob Summerville PD 78.19 6

21 Gabrus, Kyle Orange County SO 77.60 7

15 Chapman, Steve Broward County SO 72.75 8

44 Crompton, Eric Broward County SO 70.41 9

12 Billington, Dane McKinney PD ‐ Texas 68.00 10

1 Taub, Kevin Broward County SO 65.34 11

18 Davis, Donald Coconut Creek PD 65.19 12

10 Anderson, Kevin Broward County SO 64.69 13

95 Harris, John P. McKinney PD ‐ Texas 64.38 14

16 Pianelli, Michael Broward County SO 61.06 15

32 Alexander, Ron McKinney PD ‐ Texas 60.88 16

4 Davis, Mike McKinney PD ‐ Texas 58.38 17

30 Palmer, Christopher Pembroke Pines PD 56.97 18

14 Ruiz, Emilio Broward County SO 48.97 19

86 Groves, Scott Pembroke Pines PD 45.68 20

20 De Jesus, Ray North Miami PD 41.75 21

17 Feltovic, Mike Sarasota County SO 41.50 22

102 Zjawin, Jeff Broward County SO 37.19 23

79 Strunk, John Davie PD 36.84 24

52 Adams, Jimmie Sarasota County SO 36.44 25

34 Adkins, Allen Broward County SO 34.44 26

74 Brown, Joseph Pembroke Pines PD 33.43 27

39 O'Brien, William Plantation PD 32.75 28

53 Carriuola, Chris Orange County SO 30.91 29

45 Watts, Charles Plantation PD 29.31 30

66 Maguire, Matthew Lauderhill PD 28.57 31

68 Elmore, Phil Miami Beach PD 26.13 33

3 Mattingly, Christopher Broward County SO 26.00 34

71 Manga, Cristian Broward County SO 25.75 35

97 Fraska III, Mitchell Plantation PD 24.97 36

113 Chin, David Davie PD 24.10 38

35 Dolton, Matt Pembroke Pines PD 23.63 40

29 Keating, Chris Coconut Creek PD 23.40 41

43 Molina, Tony Orange County SO 22.75 42

2 Alexander, John Miami Dade PD 22.50 43

56 Draughon, Bobby Oviedo PD 21.69 44

69 McDaniels, Dave Orange County SO 21.35 45

38 Lopez, Robert Coconut Creek PD 21.13 46

7 Swinson, Chris Coral Springs PD 20.59 47

13 Harrison, John Coral Springs PD 19.72 49

73 Schaut, Richard Coral Springs PD 19.31 50

24 Martin, Jennifer Pembroke Pines PD 19.19 51

37 Binkley, Matt Sarasota County SO 19.10 52

9 Chong, Hyok Miami Beach PD 19.06 53

28 Schuster, Eric Coral Springs PD 19.00 54

85 Lee, Robert Coconut Creek PD 18.60 56

NAME

2022 INDIVIDUAL SLOW RIDE RESULTS



ID AGENCY TIME RANKNAME

2022 INDIVIDUAL SLOW RIDE RESULTS

48 Cotellese, Nicolas Coral Springs PD 18.00 57

46 May, Russel McKinney PD ‐ Texas 17.63 58

57 Pufahl, Greg Sarasota County SO 17.21 59

31 Stewart, John Coral Springs PD 16.93 60

23 Fernandes, Derek Coral Springs PD 16.13 61

82 Stotler, Allen Sunrise PD 15.91 62

61 Garcia, Rene Miami Dade PD 15.68 63

67 Miller, Justin Plantation PD 15.00 64

94 Johnson, Wayne Lauderhill PD 14.56 65

98 Cardoso, Giordano Miami Beach PD 14.19 66

22 Suarez, Juan Miami Beach PD 14.09 67

55 Whisnant, Jason Coral Springs PD 13.63 68

78 Everhart, Todd Broward County SO 13.63 68

114 Martinez, Robert Miami Beach PD 12.60 71

47 Borjas, Nelson Orange County SO 11.97 72

5 Seckendorf, Darrell Sarasota County SO 11.81 73

50 Heyman, Luke Sarasota County SO 11.06 74

70 Planas, Juan Miami Dade PD 10.53 75

8 Frank, Jason Sarasota PD 9.25 76

96 Cuccia, Joseph Plantation PD 8.88 77

75 Herring, Charles Pembroke Pines PD 8.34 78

26 Santiago, Carlos Pembroke Pines PD 7.65 79

60 Olea, Eli Pembroke Pines PD 6.66 81

62 Torres, Mario Broward County SO 6.53 82

51 Hamilton, William Plantation PD 6.12 83

58 Dieudonne, Kern Miami Dade PD 4.28 84

40 Downs, Joe Broward County SO 3.81 85

76 Vargas, Julio Miami Beach PD 12.78 70

6 Reisner, Adam Boca Raton PD N/A N/A

11 Rivera, Joel Palm Beach County SO 18.66 55

27 Hannigan, Tommy Palm Beach County SO N/A N/A

33 Ziadie, Andrew Boca Raton PD N/A N/A

41 McCoy, Joshua Palm Beach County SO 24.10 38

42 Soriano, Rey Palm Beach County SO 24.85 37

72 Alvarez, Alberto Miami Beach PD N/A N/A

89 McCarthy, Timothy Palm Beach County SO 7.19 80

90 Ledek, Robert FAU PD 20.12 48

105 Dague, Thomas Palm Beach County SO 26.65 32

109 Guzman, Anthony Miami Beach PD N/A N/A



PLACE: RIDER #: AGENCY: RIDER:

1st 49 McKinney PD Donnie Williams

2nd 59 Broward Sheriff's Office Jose Gonzalez

3rd 80 Broward Sheriff's Office Christopher Moniz

4th 25 McKinney PD Dustin Hoya

5th 84 Broward Sheriff's Office Brad Willard

2022 Bronfman Slow Ride Challenge



TEAM NAME RIDER 1 RIDER 2 RIDER 3 RIDER 4 TIME RANK

BSO #2 Moniz, Christopher Chapman, Steve Gonzales, Eloy Gonzalez, Jose 310.62 1

PBSO/McKinney Alexander, Ron Hannigan, Tommy Soriano, Rey Davis, Mike 191.75 2

Mixed #1 Draughon, Bobby Grimsley, Rob Gabrus, Kyle De Jesus, Ray 178.47 3

BSO #3 Manga, Cristian Ruiz, Emilio Mattingly, Christopher Zjawin, Jeff 153.91 4

McKinney PD Williams, Donnie Hoya, Chad Billington, Dane Harris, John 153.19 5

Pembroke Pines #1 Groves, Scott Brown, Joseph Dolton, Matt Palmer, Christopher 127.18 6

Sarasota Feltovic, Mike Adams, Jimmie Binkley, Matt Frank, Jason 110.47 7

Orange County SO Molina, Tony Carriuola, Chris Borjas, Nelson McDaniel, Dave 89.31 8

BSO #4 Downs, Joe Everhart, Todd Torres, Mario Adkins, Allen 85.65 9

Davie/Lauderhill Strunk, John Chin, David Johnson, Wayne Maguire, Matthew 78.34 10

Plantation #1 Fraska III, Mitchell O'Brien, William Miller, Justin Cuccia, Joe 74.78 11

Coconut Creek #1 Davis, Donald Lee, Robert Lopez, Robert Keating, Chris 66.60 12

BSO #1 Anderson, Kevin Pianelli, Michael Taub, Kevin Crompton, Eric 61.44 13

Toto Distruction Garcia, Rene Planas, Juan Dieudonne, Kern Alexander, John 28.22 14

Mixed #2 Hamilton, William Stotler, Allen Ledek, Robert Watts, Charles 12.38 15

PBSO/Boca 2 McCoy, Josh McCarthey, Tim Rivera, Joel Ziadie, Andrew 7.93 16

2022 TEAM SLOW RIDE RESULTS
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BSO #1 Taub, Kevin 118.63 122.67 9

BSO #1 Anderson, Kevin 125.62 Rank

BSO #1 Pianelli, Michael 133.62 #REF!

BSO #1 Crompton, Eric 112.82 #REF!

BSO #2 Chapman, Steve 105.65 115.95 5

BSO #2 Gonzalez, Jose 146.89 0

BSO #2 Moniz, Christopher 105.78 0

BSO #2 Willard, Brad 105.47 5

BSO #3 Mattingly, Christoph 133.88 139.5225 16

BSO #3 Ruiz, Emilio 145.31 16

BSO #3 Manga, Cristian 171.97 16

BSO #3 Zjawin, Jeff 106.93 5

BSO #4 Adkins, Allen 162.69 175.17 21

BSO #4 Downs, Joe 146.65 21

BSO #4 Torres, Mario 179.88 16

BSO #4 Everhart, Todd 211.44 16

CCPD #1 Davis, Donald 101.19 116.92 6

CCPD #1 Keating, Chris 111.78 7

CCPD #1 Lopez, Robert 129.90 7

CCPD #1 Lee, Robert 124.82 7

CSPD #1 Swinson, Chris 121.72 115.1125 4

CSPD #1 Harrison, John 105.44 0

CSPD #1 Schuster, Eric 110.97 7

CSPD #1 Stewart, John 122.32 7

CSPD #2 Fernandes, Derek 152.81 129.28 13

CSPD #2 Cotellese, Nicolas 123.88 13

CSPD #2 Whisnant, Jason 130.41 13

CSPD #2 Schaut, Richard 110.03 7

Davie/Lauderhill Maguire, Matthew 115.41 126.43 12

Davie/Lauderhill Strunk, John 123.94 12

Davie/Lauderhill Johnson, Wayne 135.90 12

Davie/Lauderhill Chin, David 130.47 12

McKinney PD Hoya, Dustin 107.86 109.325 3

McKinney PD Alexander, Ron 114.09 3

McKinney PD Williams, Donnie 113.29 3

McKinney PD Harris, John P. 102.06 3

2022 TEAM RESULTS PAGE



Te
am

N
am

e

Sc
o
re

Te
am

 A
ve
ra
ge

R
an

k

2022 TEAM RESULTS PAGE

McKinney/Sarasota Davis, Mike 100.55 149.21 19

McKinney/Sarasota Billington, Dane 101.00 19

McKinney/Sarasota May, Russel 180.85 19

McKinney/Sarasota Heyman, Luke 214.44 19

Mixed #1 Grimsley, Rob 98.13 106.2075 1

Mixed #1 De Jesus, Ray 117.65 1

Mixed #1 Gabrus, Kyle 106.62 1

Mixed #1 Draughon, Bobby 102.43 1

OCSO  Molina, Tony 128.85 122.15 8

OCSO  Borjas, Nelson 115.09 8

OCSO  Carriuola, Chris 124.65 8

OCSO  McDaniels, Dave 120.00 8

PBSO/Boca 1 Reisner, Adam 106.40 108.62 2

PBSO/Boca 1 Hannigan, Tommy 102.40 2

PBSO/Boca 1 Soriano, Rey 123.62 2

PBSO/Boca 1 Dague, Thomas 102.07 2

PBSO/Boca 2 Rivera, Joel 149.66 140.12 17

PBSO/Boca 2 Ziadie, Andrew 137.47 17

PBSO/Boca 2 McCoy, Joshua 122.50 17

PBSO/Boca 2 McCarthy, Timothy 150.85 17

Plantation #1 O'Brien, William 122.22 130.07 14

Plantation #1 Miller, Justin 131.94 14

Plantation #1 Cuccia, Joseph 148.60 14

Plantation #1 Fraska III, Mitchell 117.50 14

PPPD #1 Dolton, Matt 112.12 122.77 10

PPPD #1 Brown, Joseph 131.09 10

PPPD #1 Groves, Scott 102.29 10

PPPD #1 Palmer, Christopher 145.59 10

PPPD #2 Martin, Jennifer 161.78 225.54 22

PPPD #2 Santiago, Carlos 282.50 22

PPPD #2 Olea, Eli 232.35 22

PPPD #2 Herring, Charles INJ 22

Sarasota Frank, Jason 106.22 123.16 11

Sarasota Feltovic, Mike 117.22 22

Sarasota Binkley, Matt 149.94 22

Sarasota Adams, Jimmie 119.25 22
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Team #2 Watts, Charles 141.31 154.03 20

Team #2 Hamilton, William 149.53 20

Team #2 Stotler, Allen 139.32 20

Team #2 Ledek, Robert 185.94 20

Toto Distruction Alexander, John 117.84 148.3 18

Toto Distruction Dieudonne, Kern 180.75 18

Toto Distruction Garcia, Rene 120.57 18

Toto Distruction Planas, Juan 174.04 18
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19 Grimsley, Rob Summerville PD 1 N Y Mixed #1 98.13 89 18.47 80 78.19 80 84.500 1
12 Billington, Dane McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N N McKinney/Sarasota 101.00 87 17.83 86 68.00 76 84.500 2
4 Davis, Mike McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N N McKinney/Sarasota 100.55 88 18.22 83 58.38 69 82.700 3
95 Harris, John P. McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N Y McKinney PD 102.06 85 17.85 85 64.38 72 82.400 4
25 Hoya, Dustin McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N N McKinney PD 107.86 72 16.82 87 87.13 81 78.300 5
49 Williams, Donnie McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N N McKinney PD 113.29 66 16.55 88 114.22 85 76.400 6
86 Groves, Scott Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N PPPD #1 102.29 83 19.26 72 45.68 66 76.300 7
105 Dague, Thomas Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO/Boca 1 102.07 84 19.15 74 26.65 54 75.000 8
56 Draughon, Bobby Oviedo PD 2 N N Mixed #1 102.43 81 18.41 81 21.69 42 73.200 9
80 Moniz, Christopher Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #2 105.78 77 20.45 59 94.07 83 72.800 10
32 Alexander, Ron McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N N McKinney PD 114.09 65 17.95 84 60.88 70 71.700 11
84 Willard, Brad Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #2 105.47 79 20.81 50 94.90 84 71.300 12
15 Chapman, Steve Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #2 105.65 78 20.87 48 72.75 78 69.000 13
17 Feltovic, Mike Sarasota County SO 2 N Y Sarasota 117.22 62 18.96 78 41.50 64 67.200 14
21 Gabrus, Kyle Orange County SO 2 N N Mixed #1 106.62 74 21.32 42 77.60 79 65.400 15
13 Harrison, John Coral Springs PD 2 N Y CSPD #1 105.44 80 20.64 55 19.72 37 63.900 16
18 Davis, Donald Coconut Creek PD 1 N N CCPD #1 101.19 86 29.68 20 65.19 74 63.800 17
102 Zjawin, Jeff Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #3 106.93 73 21.00 47 37.19 63 63.200 18
52 Adams, Jimmie Sarasota County SO 2 N N Sarasota 119.25 57 19.31 71 36.44 61 62.000 19
73 Schaut, Richard Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #2 110.03 71 20.07 62 19.31 36 61.300 20
1 Taub, Kevin Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #1 118.63 58 20.50 57 65.34 75 61.100 21
97 Fraska III, Mitchell Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation #1 117.50 61 19.55 68 24.97 50 60.900 22
20 De Jesus, Ray North Miami PD 2 N Y Mixed #1 117.65 60 20.52 56 41.75 65 59.800 23
29 Keating, Chris Coconut Creek PD 1 N N CCPD #1 111.78 69 20.72 53 23.40 45 59.400 24
47 Borjas, Nelson Orange County SO 2 N Y OCSO  115.09 64 18.29 82 11.97 14 59.400 25
35 Dolton, Matt Pembroke Pines PD 2 Y N PPPD #1 112.12 68 20.87 48 23.63 46 57.600 26
10 Anderson, Kevin Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO #1 125.62 45 19.65 67 64.69 73 57.200 27
39 O'Brien, William Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation #1 122.22 53 20.31 61 32.75 58 56.400 28
44 Crompton, Eric Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #1 112.82 67 28.53 23 70.41 77 55.800 29
2 Alexander, John Miami Dade PD 2 N N Toto Distruction 117.84 59 20.48 58 22.50 43 55.500 30
69 McDaniels, Dave Orange County SO 2 N N OCSO  120.00 56 20.00 64 21.35 41 55.400 31
66 Maguire, Matthew Lauderhill PD 2 N N Davie/Lauderhill 115.41 63 21.56 39 28.57 55 54.200 32
43 Molina, Tony Orange County SO 2 N Y OCSO  128.85 44 19.06 77 22.75 44 53.900 33
7 Swinson, Chris Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #1 121.72 54 20.01 63 20.59 39 53.700 34
28 Schuster, Eric Coral Springs PD 2 N Y CSPD #1 110.97 70 21.59 38 19.00 32 52.800 35
85 Lee, Robert Coconut Creek PD 1 N Y CCPD #1 124.82 46 19.09 76 18.60 30 51.800 36
59 Gonzalez, Jose Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #2 146.89 25 19.25 73 92.38 82 50.800 37
16 Pianelli, Michael Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #1 133.62 37 20.41 60 61.06 71 50.700 38
38 Lopez, Robert Coconut Creek PD 1 N Y CCPD #1 129.90 43 19.37 70 21.13 40 50.500 39
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41 McCoy, Joshua Palm Beach County SO 1 Y N PBSO/Boca 2 122.50 51 20.73 52 24.10 47 50.500 39
45 Watts, Charles Plantation PD 2 Y N Team #2 141.31 32 19.66 66 29.31 56 47.000 41
79 Strunk, John Davie PD 2 N N Davie/Lauderhill 123.94 48 23.22 27 36.84 62 44.500 42
31 Stewart, John Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #1 122.32 52 21.15 43 16.93 26 44.100 43
67 Miller, Justin Plantation PD 2 N N Plantation #1 131.94 38 19.53 69 15.00 22 44.100 43
14 Ruiz, Emilio Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO #3 145.31 28 20.69 54 48.97 67 43.600 45
8 Frank, Jason Sarasota PD 2 N N Sarasota 106.22 76 36.75 12 9.25 10 43.600 45
113 Chin, David Davie PD 2 N Y Davie/Lauderhill 130.47 41 21.04 45 24.10 47 43.400 47
30 Palmer, Christopher Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N PPPD #1 145.59 27 20.75 51 56.97 68 42.400 48
48 Cotellese, Nicolas Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #2 123.88 49 22.69 30 18.00 29 39.300 49
74 Brown, Joseph Pembroke Pines PD 2 N N PPPD #1 131.09 39 29.77 19 33.43 59 37.000 50
42 Soriano, Rey Palm Beach County SO 1 Y N PBSO/Boca 1 123.62 50 53.94 4 24.85 49 36.000 51
53 Carriuola, Chris Orange County SO 2 N N OCSO  124.65 47 59.61 2 30.91 57 35.500 52
55 Whisnant, Jason Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #2 130.41 42 22.19 35 13.63 17 34.900 53
61 Garcia, Rene Miami Dade PD 2 Y Y Toto Distruction 120.57 55 50.41 5 15.68 23 33.600 54
114 Martinez, Robert Miami Beach PD 1 Y Y 157.44 16 19.13 75 12.60 15 33.500 55
3 Mattingly, Christopher Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #3 133.88 36 38.88 11 26.00 52 31.700 56
94 Johnson, Wayne Lauderhill PD 2 Y N Davie/Lauderhill 135.90 35 22.38 31 14.56 21 31.000 57
82 Stotler, Allen Sunrise PD 2 N Y Team #2 139.32 33 22.34 32 15.91 24 30.900 58
98 Cardoso, Giordano Miami Beach PD 1 Y N 147.38 24 21.03 46 14.19 20 29.800 59
68 Elmore, Phil Miami Beach PD 1 N N 145.31 28 32.94 14 26.13 53 28.800 60
22 Suarez, Juan Miami Beach PD 1 Y N 130.72 40 32.85 15 14.09 19 28.300 61
34 Adkins, Allen Broward County SO 2 N Y BSO #4 162.69 14 23.02 29 34.44 60 27.700 62
37 Binkley, Matt Sarasota County SO 2 N Y Sarasota 149.94 19 22.30 33 19.10 34 26.200 63
40 Downs, Joe Broward County SO 2 Y N BSO #4 146.65 26 21.56 39 3.81 1 24.900 64
9 Chong, Hyok Miami Beach PD 1 Y Y 147.78 23 28.56 22 19.06 33 24.700 65
96 Cuccia, Joseph Plantation PD 2 Y N Plantation #1 148.60 22 21.85 36 8.88 9 23.600 66
89 McCarthy, Timothy Palm Beach County SO 1 Y Y PBSO/Boca 2 150.85 18 21.15 43 7.19 6 23.100 67
5 Seckendorf, Darrell Sarasota County SO 2 N Y 143.22 30 32.44 16 11.81 13 22.400 68
51 Hamilton, William Plantation PD 2 N N Team #2 149.53 21 21.82 37 6.12 3 22.200 69
11 Rivera, Joel Palm Beach County SO 1 N N PBSO/Boca 2 149.66 20 31.19 18 18.66 31 21.600 70
23 Fernandes, Derek Coral Springs PD 2 N N CSPD #2 152.81 17 23.63 26 16.13 25 21.300 71
24 Martin, Jennifer Pembroke Pines PD 2 Y N PPPD #2 161.78 15 31.63 17 19.19 35 19.600 72
71 Manga, Cristian Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #3 171.97 12 44.23 9 25.75 51 18.900 73
70 Planas, Juan Miami Dade PD 2 N N Toto Distruction 174.04 11 22.28 34 10.53 11 17.900 74
90 Ledek, Robert FAU PD 1 Y N Team #2 185.94 7 35.10 13 20.12 38 15.000 75
58 Dieudonne, Kern Miami Dade PD 2 Y N Toto Distruction 180.75 9 23.13 28 4.28 2 13.300 76
57 Pufahl, Greg Sarasota County SO 2 Y N 168.53 13 56.00 3 17.21 27 12.800 77
62 Torres, Mario Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #4 179.88 10 29.44 21 6.53 4 12.100 78
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46 May, Russel McKinney PD ‐ Texas 2 N Y McKinney/Sarasota 180.85 8 46.29 7 17.63 28 11.700 79
26 Santiago, Carlos Pembroke Pines PD 2 Y N PPPD #2 282.50 1 25.78 24 7.65 7 9.100 80
78 Everhart, Todd Broward County SO 2 N N BSO #4 211.44 6 44.73 8 13.63 17 8.800 81
50 Heyman, Luke Sarasota County SO 2 Y N McKinney/Sarasota 214.44 5 50.30 6 11.06 12 6.700 82
60 Olea, Eli Pembroke Pines PD 2 Y N PPPD #2 232.35 3 38.90 10 6.66 5 5.500 83
76 Vargas, Julio Miami Beach PD 1 N N 242.63 2 73.90 1 12.78 16 4.500 84


